Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	7.17	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please	Record the attache	ed documents or the new address(es) below	w.Q _	
12-17-04	102914	785	<b>LL1</b>		
	R	#### (#### (###) ###  ###	EET		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		RIBN (RRB) (RIB) B))) (RB)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e Record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. O			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
W. SPENCER WHEAT 12/16/2004 HONGQIAO SUN 12/16/2004 BHASKAR BALASUBRAMANIAN 12/16/2004 VESNA R. MIRKOVIC 12/17/2004	Name: Texaco Inc.			
Execution Date(s):(see above)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.  City:San Ramon  State: _CA  Country: _USAZip:94583  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Frank C. Turner  Internal Address: ChevronTexaco Law Department Intellectual Property Unit  Street Address: 1111 Bagby Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00    \[ Authorized to be charged by credit card   \[ Authorized to be charged to deposit account    \[ Enclosed   \[ None required (government interest not affecting title)   \]			
Suite 4040           City:         Houston           State:         Texas         Zip:         77002           Phone Number:         713-752-3084           Fax Number:         713-752-7969           Email Address:         fctu@chevrontexaco.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Frank C. Turner			
9. Signature: Signature  Frank C. Turner, Reg. No. 39,863  Name of Person Signing	December 17, 2004  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/29/2004 GTON11 00000154 031620 11015711

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0981**

Docket No: T-6415

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **W. Spencer Wheat**, residing in Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas, citizen of the United States of America; **Hongqiao (Bruce) Sun**, residing in Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas, citizen of China; **Bhaskar (NMN) Balasubramanian**, residing in Houston, Harris County, Texas, citizen of India; and **Vesna R. Mirkovic**, residing in Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas, citizen of Serbia, have invented new and useful improvements in **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN** set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,

		bearing Serial No.	and filed on	; and	
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:					
Delay Califo inven	vare, l rnia, l tion ir	s, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT COn having a place of business at 60 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring to and for all countries foreign to be refore and all divisions, thereof:	01 Bollinger Canyon Roa the entire right, title, and in the United States of Amer	d, San Ramon, nterest to said	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby individually acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.					
Sig	ned m	day of Decombe	, Tex , 2004.	this	
		-	W SPENCE	R WHĘAT	

PATENT REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0982

Docket No: T-6415

STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1, Frank Turner	, whose full post office address is
1. Frank Turner 2107 Stoney Brook, Houston Texas - 4063 , U.S.	o Harris County,
16xas - 4663 , U.S.	A., was personally present and did see
W. Spencer Wheat , who is known to r	ne, execute the above assignment on this
16 day of December	, 2004.
	Finel Courses
Signed my hand at	this
Signed my hand at	, 2004.
	HONGOIAO SUN
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1. Frank Turner	, whose full post office address is
2107 Stoney Brook, Houston	, whose full post office address is, County, A., was personally present and did see
Texas 17063 , U.S.	A., was personally present and did see
Hongqiao (Bruce) Sun_, who is known to r	me, execute the above assignment on this
16 day of December	, 2004.
	Frank Chrosen
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Signed my hand at Houston	this
16th day of December	
	ff the
	BHASKAR BALASUBRAMANIAN

Page 2 of 3

Docket No: T-6415

STATEMENT BY WIT	rness .				
1. Frank	urnes		, whose full i	post office addi	ress is
207 Stoney &	nock, Ho	usten	,	Harris	County,
Texas 7	4063	, U.S.A.,	was persona	ally present and	d did see
Bhaskar Balasubran					
day of	Decembe	4	, 2004.		
,		A.	ruk (~	hwer	
			SIGNATU	RE OF WITNES	SS
Signed my hand at _	HOUSTON		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ТХ	this
	DECEMBER		, 2004.		2,045
			Ollrek		
VESNA R. MIRKOVIC				•	
STATEMENT BY WI					
1, tranh	Turner		_, whose full	post office add	ress is
2109 Stoney F	rook, Ha	uston	Z	harris	County,
Texas 7	4063	, U.S.A.,	, was person	ally present and	d did see
	<u>vic</u> , who is kr				
day of	December	4	, 2004.		
		<u>Á</u>	Tank (	Jayaer	56